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Part No. Description Bag Qty. Bag Wt.

MNB04 4” Rigid Extension 100 .66 lbs.

Extension Risers

6” Rigid ExtensionMNB06
8” Rigid ExtensionMNB08
12” Rigid ExtensionMNB12
18” Rigid ExtensionMNB18

100
100
100
100

1 lbs.
1.3 lbs.
1.9 lbs.
2.9 lbs.

Part No. Description Bag Qty. Bag Wt.

BXC04T 4” Rigid Extension with 10/32” Triple-Lead Threads 50 .4 lbs.

Extension Riser Assemblies

6” Rigid Extension with 10/32” Triple-Lead ThreadsBXC06T
8” Rigid Extension with 10/32” Triple-Lead ThreadsBXC08T
12” Rigid Extension with 10/32” Triple-Lead ThreadsBXC12T
18” Rigid Extension with 10/32” Triple-Lead ThreadsBXC18T

50
50
50
50

.5 lbs.
1.5 lbs.

2 lbs.
2.55 lbs.

08” Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / .195 Barb AdapterBXC08KX
08” Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / 10/32” TL ThreadsBXC08TX
12” Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / .195 Barb AdapterBXC12KX
12” Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / 10/32” TL ThreadsBXC18TX

Part No. Description Box Qty. Box Wt.

MSB206U 1/2” x 6” Poly Support Stake 600 24 lbs.

Support Stakes

1/4” x 5” Vinyl Support StakeMSB404U 2000 33.65 lbs.

Risers add height to
Stake Assemblies

Attach directly to 
Poly or PVC

<< Holds down 1/4”
      Vinyl Tubing

Holds down 1/2”
Poly Tubing >>

Securely holds down the
end of 3/4” and 1” Poly
Tubing when used with
the Draining Flush Valves
on Page 22.

Part No. Description Box Qty. Box Wt.

MSOE14E 14” End Stake 150 25 lbs.

Poly End Stakes

14” End StakeMSBE14E 150 25 lbs.
MSOE18E 18” End Stake 100 21 lbs.

18” End StakeMSBE18E 100 21 lbs.

Part No. Description Qty. Wt.

MSBNAL08 8” Tie Down Stake® 1 .1 lbs.

Nail Stake and Tie Down Stake®

13” Nail Stake Patent # 378, 890MSBNAL13 1 .1 lbs.

Use to tie down tents and
trees with rope. Also great
for holding down ground
cover mulch cloth.

Color

Black
Orange

Black
Orange

Color

Black
Black


