

EXTENSIONS & SUPPORT STAKES

Risers add height to Stake Assemblies

Attach directly to Poly or PVC



Extension Risers

Part No.	Description	Bag Qty.	Bag Wt.
MNB04	4" Rigid Extension	100	.66 lbs.
MNB06	6" Rigid Extension	100	1 lbs.
MNB08	8" Rigid Extension	100	1.3 lbs.
MNB12	12" Rigid Extension	100	1.9 lbs.
MNB18	18" Rigid Extension	100	2.9 lbs.

Extension Riser Assemblies

Part No.	Description	Bag Qty.	Bag Wt.
BXC04T	4" Rigid Extension with 10/32" Triple-Lead Threads	50	.4 lbs.
BXC06T	6" Rigid Extension with 10/32" Triple-Lead Threads	50	.5 lbs.
BXC08T	8" Rigid Extension with 10/32" Triple-Lead Threads	50	1.5 lbs.
BXC12T	12" Rigid Extension with 10/32" Triple-Lead Threads	50	2 lbs.
BXC18T	18" Rigid Extension with 10/32" Triple-Lead Threads	50	2.55 lbs.
BXC08KX	08" Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / .195 Barb Adapter	-	
BXC08TX	08" Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / 10/32" TL Threads	3	
BXC12KX	12" Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / .195 Barb Adapter	•	
BXC18TX	12" Rigid Extension / On/Off Valve / 10/32" TL Threads	3	

Support Stakes

Part No.	Description	Box Qty.	Box Wt.
MSB206U	1/2" x 6" Poly Support Stake	600	24 lbs.
MSB404U	1/4" x 5" Vinvl Support Stake	2000	33.65 lbs.

Holds down 1/2" Poly Tubing >>

<< Holds down 1/4" Vinyl Tubing

Securely holds down the end of 3/4" and 1" Poly Tubing when used with the Draining Flush Valves on Page 22.



Poly End Stakes

Part No.	Color	Description	Box Qty.	Box Wt.
MSOE14E	Orange	14" End Stake	150	25 lbs.
MSBE14E	Black	14" End Stake	150	25 lbs.
MSOE18E	Orange	18" End Stake	100	21 lbs.
MSBE18E	Black	18" End Stake	100	21 lbs.

Nail Stake and Tie Down Stake®

Part No.	Color	Description	Qty.	Wt.
MSBNAL08	Black	8" Tie Down Stake®	1	.1 lbs.
MSBNAI 13	Black	13" Nail Stake Patent # 378, 890	1	1 lbs

Use to tie down tents and trees with rope. Also great for holding down ground cover mulch cloth.

20